Kansas Corporation Commission OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

RECEIVED OCT 0.1 2010 ORIGI

KCC WICHITA Form Must Be Typed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 3956	API No. 15 - 141-20410-00-00
Name: Brungardt Oil & Leasing	Spot Description:
Address 1: _ P. O. Box 871	SE_NE_SW_NE_Sec. 32 Twp. 9 S. R. 12 East West
Address 2:	1,700 Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: Russell State: KS Zip: 67665 +	1,490 Feet from 🗸 East / 🗌 West Line of Section
Contact Person:Gary L. Brungardt	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (785) 483-4975	✓ NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #_6426	County: Osborne
Everone Well Service	Lease Name: Kendig Well #: A-1
Name: Express Well Service Wellsite Geologist: Francis C. Whisler	Field Name: Wildcat
Purchaser: NCRA	Producing Formation: Lansing-Kansas City
	Elevation: Ground: 1971 Kelly Bushing: 1976
Designate Type of Completion:	Total Depth: 3290 Plug Back Total Depth:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 219 Feet
✓ Oil Wsw SwD Slow	
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
☐ OG ☐ ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd. ☐ CM (Coal Bed Methane)	If yes, show depth set: Feet Well Not Commercial
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: Well Plugged Pige - Pulled See Plugging Report
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to: Well Plugged w/ Pipe - Pulled See Plugging Report sx cmt.
Operator:	
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Chloride content: 5100 ppm Fluid volume: 400 bbls
Conv. to GSW	Dewatering method used: let pits dry & backfill
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Namo
Dual Completion Permit #:	Operator Name:
SWD Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
ENHR Permit #:	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
GSW Permit #:	County: Permit #:
7/22/2010 7/28/2010 9/7/2010	
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	•
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or copies of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist we BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 for	unversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information uested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden- Il report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
AFFIDAVIT	VCC Office Hos ONLY
I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and r	KCC Office Use ONLY
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied	
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledg	e. Date:
y y / La	Wireline Log Received
Signature: Journ What	Geologist Report Received
Title: Owner Operator Date: 7/29/201	UIC Distribution ALT I I I III Approved by: Date: 90/7/10

Side Two

Operator Name: Brun	igardt Oil & Leas	sing		Lease N	lame:	Kendig		Well #:A-	1	
Sec. 32 Twp.9	s. R. <u>12</u>	East ✓	West	County:						
NSTRUCTIONS: Sho ime tool open and clos recovery, and flow rates ine Logs surveyed. At	ed, flowing and shu s if gas to surface te	t-in pressures, est, along with f	whether s inal chart(hut-in press	ure rea	ched static level	, hydrostatic press	sures, bottom l	nole tempe	rature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional St	-	✓ Yes	☐ No		<u></u>	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth an	nd Datum	√ s	ample
Samples Sent to Geolo	•	Yes	✓ No		Nam	e eologists Repo	.rt	Тор	D	atum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted (If no, Submit Copy)		Yes	✓ No ✓ No ✓ No		Jee C	cologists (tope				
List All E. Logs Run: No logs Run										
		Report all		RECORD		ew Used	tion, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Ca Set (In C	sing	Weig	jht	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		nd Percent Iditives
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8"		20		219'	common	150		
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2"		15		3280	common	225	2%gel	and 3% cc
		A	DDITIONAL	L CEMENTIN	NG / SQI	JEEZE RECORD)			
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing	Depth Top Bottom	Type of C	# Sacks	# Sacks Used T			Percent Additives	3		
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone										
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - Footage of Each					acture, Shot, Cemen Amount and Kind of M		rd	Depth
								RECEIV	/ED	
								OCT 0	2010	
				***************************************				KCC WI	CHITA	<u> </u>
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	t:	Liner Run;	Yes No)		
Date of First, Resumed I	Production, SWD or El	-	oducing Met Flowing	thod:	g [Gas Lift	Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wa	ter	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
DISPOSITIO	Used on Lease		_	METHOD OF	Dual	y Comp. Co	ommingled bmit ACO-4)	PRODUCT	ION INTER	/AL:



PO BOX 31 Russell, KS 67665

COMPLETION

Voice: Fax:

(785) 483-3887 (785) 483-5566

Bill To:

Brungardt Oil Company

P. O. Box 871 Russell, KS 67665

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 123793 Invoice Date: Jul 29, 2010

Page:

1

Customer ID	Well Name# or Customer P.O.	Payment	Terms
Brung	Kendig A#1	Net 30	
Job Location	Camp Location	Service Date	Due Date 8/28/10
KS2-02	Russell	Jul 29, 2010	0/20/10

0 47	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
Quantity 180.00		Class A Common	13.50	2,430.00
8.00	MAT	Salt	21.25	170.00
1	1 1	WFR-2	1.10	550.00
500.00	1	Handling	2.25	405.00
180.00	1	Mileage 180 sx @.10 per sk per mi	18.00	360.00
20.00	1		1,957.00	1,957.00
1.00		Production String	7.00	140.00
20.00		Pump Truck Mileage	161.00	161.00
1.00		5.5 Basket	35.00	35.00
1.00	1	5.5 Centralzier	1,750.00	1,750.00
1.00	1	5.5 Port Collar	931.00	931.00
1.00	Į	5.5 Packer Shoe	164.00	164.00
1.00		5.5 Latch Down Plug	42.00	84.00
2.00	EQP	5.5 Turbolizers	72.00	
		Pay 799.05 diss Pales	X10/2010 CG+ 1095 ACH+4	RECEIVED OCT 0 1 2010 CC WICHITA
				0.427.00

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE 30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE Aug 23, 2010

Subtotal	9,137.00
	489.45
Sales Tax	9,626.45
Total Invoice Amount	0,020.10
Payment/Credit Applied	
TOTAL	9,626.45

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 041572

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31	SEA ¹	VICE POINT:	
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665		7103387	
DATE 2-29-10 SEC TWP. RANGE CA	LLED OUT ON LOCATION	12:15 Acres	DB FINISH 2: 45 ft. TATE
LEASE KENDIS WELL# A " (LOCATION Curay	5N 2/2 E 3N	Oborne	Jes
OLD OR NEW Oricle one) 1/2 W 1/2 N	1/4 w 3/4 Sint		
CONTRACTOR Skyilds Drilling Roth	OWNER		
TYPE OF JOB Production Str.~			
HOLE SIZE > 1/6 T.D.	CEMENT	Ca. 10	s Selt
CASING SIZE 51/2 14# DEPTH 3281,72	AMOUNT ORDERED 180	- P - 2	2 04/1
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	906 021	W - ~ -	·
DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL P. C DEPTH 1100'			
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	_@ <i>_/3;5</i> 8 <i>a</i>	2430, as
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT / 2 '	POZMIX	@	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. /7 '	GEL	_@	
PERFS.	CHLORIDE		
DISPLACEMENT 79, 64 66/	ASC	_@	170,00
EQUIPMENT	WFR.2 500		550,00
·		@	
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Shore			
# 398 HELPER John		@	
BULK TRUCK			
# 457 DRIVER BILL TWS			
# DRIVER	HANDLING /fo	@	405:00
	HANDLING / Solar le		360,00
REMARKS:	WILLIAGE II	TOTAL	39/5/04
	•	TOTALE .	
Inset@ 3264	SERV	ICE .	
Kan 5/2 Casing to Batter	- JERV		
to Set Parker Shor @ 1100 PSi	DEPTH OF JOB		
Pat Hole 30sks Mouse Hale 15sky	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE		1957,a
Mixed 135 Sks Down 5/2	EXTRA FOOTAGE		
10 Lel 01 0 1400 as	MILEAGE 20	@_ 	140.00
Canal III	MANIFOLD		
Floor Held			
Man II A'I a'II a			
CHARGE TO: Brungard + Oil and Leasing		TOTAL	2097.a RECEIVED
STREET	•		NECEIVED
CITYSTATEZIP	DI LIC P EL O	AT FOLIDMENT	OCT 0 1 2010
1	4	AT EQUIPMENT	,
1 1	1-Basleet		161.0.
Ylagaks,	1 - Centraliz	<u>er</u> @	1750 OKCC WICHIT
	- Port Collar	@	931.90
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.	Packer Shoe		164.00
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	2 - Turbolizers	@ 42.0 5	FY.00_
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or			- '
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was		TOTAL	3125,00
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL			•
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	SALES TAX (If Any)		· · ·
LEVIAL VILLE COLDITION RECEDENT TO LEGGE OF THE LEAGUE SINCE	TOTAL CHARGES		
			20 DAVS
PRINTED NAME / Mas) Engel	DISCOUNT	IF PAII	O IN 30 DAYS
211/2			
SIGNATURE / hom / hom			•
	•	.,	•



PO BOX 31 Russell, KS 67665

Voice:

(785) 483-3887

Fax:

(785) 483-5566

Bill To:

Brungardt Oil Company P. O. Box 871 Russell, KS 67665

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 124339

Invoice Date: Sep 7, 2010

Page:

C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Well Name/# or Customer P.O.		Terms
Brung	Kendig A #1	Net 30	Days Data
Job Location	Camp Location Russell	Service Date Sep 7, 2010	10/7/10
KS2-03	Kussen	Оср 7, 2010	

1102				Amount
- Quantity	ltem	Description	Unit Price	The state of the s
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Class A Common	13.50	2,511.00
124.00	MAT	Pozmix	7.55	936.20
10.00		Gel	20.25	202.50
	MAT	Cottonseed Hulls	31.05	155.25
310.00		Handling	2.25	697.50
		Mileage 310 sx @.10 per sk per mi	31.00	620.00
20.00	1	Plug to Abandon	875.00	875.00
	SER	Pump Truck Mileage	7.00	140.00
			RECEIV	/ED
			OCT 0 1	2010
			KCC WIC	CHITA
				6,137.45

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE 30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

S. 1227. P.J.

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE
Oct 2, 2010

0.14-4-1	6,137.45
Subtotal	478.72
Sales Tax	
Total Invoice Amount	6,616.17
Payment/Credit Applied	
FOTAL	6,616.17

70 9/17/2010 PCCH 1111 PCCH 1111 - 1227.49 \$ 5388.68

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 041976

REMIT TO P.O. 1	SELL, KA	NSAS 676	65) DEP	Russe.	IL KS	
DATE 9-7-/0	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH	
Kendia A"	Jak					COUNTY	STATE	
Kendig "A"	WELL#	<u> </u>	LOCATION Luray	5 Moth 24 Cas	+ 3 North YEW	o Osborne	<u>Ks</u>	
OLDOR NEW (C	ircle one)		12 North 14 Wes	+ 3/4 South ti	n to '			-
CONTRACTOR &	Express	Well S	ervice	OWNER	e			
TYPE OF JOB F				. (4	Ised 310sk Ce	emout and e	500#Hulls	
HOLE SIZE 77		T.D		CEMENT	٠.	- 101	• ,	
CASING SIZE 5			ртн а974 ′	AMOUNT O	RDERED35	0 440 47.6	ie/	
TUBING SIZE 2	¥g		PTH 3230'		50	o#Hulls		
CRILL PIPE	•		PTH					•
TOOL			PTH	•		a /a =	2011	
PRES. MAX			NIMUM	-	186	@_ <i>_/<u>\$</u>,5</i> 5	2511,00	
MEAS. LINE	N GGG	SH	OE JOINT	POZMIX _	124	@ 7,55 0 25 25	936,20	
CEMENT LEFT I	N CSG.			_ GEL			202.50	
PERFS.				CHLORIDE		@		
DISPLACEMENT		***************************************		ASC		@ <u>`</u> @		
	EQU	UIPMENT		Hulls	5	@ 31,05	155.25	
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENT	ER Joh	Roberts			@		
# 398	HELPER	Glenn	· . ·			@		
BULK TRUCK								
# 482/188	DRIVER	Ren				@		
BULK TRUCK								
#	DRIVER	-1		- HANDLING	310 /	@ 2.25	697.20	
	1				10/5/c/mile		620.00	
	. RE	MARKS:			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	TOTAL	4507.15	
Spot ask	9 3230'	and com	eout hole w/236	<u>,</u>		, 1011		
Tubing She	4 51/2 C	asing of	Cement w/ 300	_	SERV	/ICE		
Hulls and Pi	ulled up	to 103	50' Spot 40sk w/ ' Spot 60sk	DEPTH OF J		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. C.z.m.	
V 100 # U.	lle P. II.	1 to 2	200' mixed	_ EXTRA FOO	CK CHARGE		875,00	
			e to Surface			@	140,00	
WOON LEM		-// Cara-r	E 10 Purtect	·				
				- MANIFOLD	1			
•						@		
CHARGE TO: B	rungara	1+ 0il	4 Leasing Inc.	_			•	
STREET	_					TOTAL	1015,00	
		rate	ZIP	_				
CIT I		IAIL	211	-	PLUG & FLO	AT EQUIPME	NT	RECEIVED
						 @		
						@ <i></i> _	 	OCT 0 1 2010
To Allied Come	ntina Cà	ПС				@		00, 0, 1
To Allied Cemer						@		/00 MIO UT
			menting equipment			@	X	(C C WICHITA
			to assist owner or					
			he above work was	•		TOTAL	Ī	
			of owner agent or			TOTA	·	
			and the "GENERAL	CALCOTAV	(If Any)	•	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
TERMS AND C	UNDITIO	DNS" liste	d on the reverse side	•			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				TOTAL CHA	ARGES	777		
PRINTED NAME	3			DISCOUNT		IF PA	ID IN 30 DAYS	
SIGNATURE	j.							

FRANCIS C. WHISLER CERTIFIED PETROLEUM GEOLOGIST 837 E. First St. Russell, Kansas

GEOLOGICAL REPORT
FOR
BRUNGARDT OIL & LEASING, INC.
RUSSELL, KS.

KENDIG A-1
API No. 15-141-20410-00-00
1700 ft. FNL & 1490 ft. FEL
Sec, 32 T 9 S, R 12 W
Osborne County, Kansas

July 29, 2010

RECEIVED

OCT 0 1 2010

KCC WICHITA

GEOLOGICAL REPORT FOR:

BRUNGARDT OIL & LEASING, INC.

Operator No. 3956

Russell, Kansas

WELL:

Kendig A-1

1700' FNL **g** 1490' FEL Sec. 32, T 9 S, R 12 W Osborne County, Kansas

API No. 15-141-20410-00-00

CONTRACTOR:

Shields Drilling Co. Inc.

Lic. No. 5184 Russell, Kansas

DRILLING COMMENCED:

July 22, 2010

DRILLING COMPLETED:

July 28, 2010

CASING RECORD:

8 5/8" surface casing set at 219'

with 150 sx. cement.

5 1/2" production casing set at 3280', cemented with 225 sx. cement.

SAMPLES:

Saved and examined from 2900' to 3290', RTD. Zones of interest are described in this report. Samples may be sent to Kansas Sample Bureau,

4150 Monroe St., Wichita, Ks.

DRILLING TIME:

Recorded and plotted from 2900' to 3290', RTD. A copy of the plotted drilling time/lithology log is included with this report.

DRILLSTEM TESTS:

2 by Trilobite Testing, Hays, Ks.

ELECTRIC LOGS:

None. A cased hole log will be

run prior to completion.

ELEVATIONS:

Kelly Bushing: Ground Level:

1976 1971

Measurements From:

K. B.

FORMATIONS:	ROTARY DEPTHS:	DATUMS:
Anhydrite	1085-1115	+ 891
Topeka Lime	2937	- 961 °
Heebner Shale	3 169	- 1193
Toronto Lime	3194	-1218
Lansing-Kansas City	3225	-1249
Total Depth:	3290	-1314

Lithology; Zones of Interest:

Topeka Lime: No shows of oil noted.

Toronto Lime: No shows of oil noted.

Lansing-Kansas City:

3225-3235: LS-white, mostly dense with some crystalline and slight fossil porosity. Rare minor light oil stain-poor saturation, faint odor but no free oil. Tested by drillstem test #1.

DRILLSTEM TEST No. 1: 3202-3235: Times: 30-60-30-60. Had to slide tool to bottom. Bled off. Weak blow for 25 minutes. Second open; No blow. Flushed tool, weak blow for 10 minutes.

Recovery: 120 ft. of mud with oil spots in tool

Init. Flow: 48-73 psi IBHP: 1086 psi Final Flow: 75-84 psi FBHP: 1069 psi HSH: 1530-1507 psi

3252-3264: LS-white, chalky, partly oolitic and partly fossiliferrous with slight porosity. Some white chert. Rare light oil stain-poor saturation, Trace of free oil and faint odor. Tested by drillstem test No. 2.

DRILLSTEM TEST No. 2: 3233-3370: Times: 30-60-30-60. Slid tool 10' to bottom. Bled off. Weak blow

for 10 min. Second Flow. No blow.

Recovery: 20 ft. of mud with show of oil in

tool.

Init. Flow: 29-31 psi IBHP: 837 psi Final Flow: 31-32 psi FBHP: 762 psi HSH: 1648-1491 psi Lithology; zones of interest, cont...

3278-3290: DOL-white, fine-medium and coarse crystalline with very good porosity. Also, abundant white chert. Trace of white, fine oolicastic lime. In dolomite-rare minor brown oil stain-poor saturation. Very slight show of free oil and faint odor.

The intent was to drillstem test the C zone, but circulation was lost at depth of 3280. After circulation was restored and samples were being brought to surface once again, a minor trace of oil flow was noted in the drilling mud. It was considered too high a risk to run a drillstem test after circulation was restored, so it decided that production casing would be set at the top of the C zone and the well is to be completed in the open hole. Prior to completion, a cased hole log will be run.

REMARKS & RECOMMENDATIONS:

When compared to the nearest control dry hole (F.G. Hall's Kendig #1-32), 1040 feet north of Brungardt's Kendig A-1, the top of the Lansing-Kansas City ran 6 feet higher, structurally. Oil shows noted in the A, B and C zones of the LKC compared equally with the Hall dry hole. The two drillstem tests taken in the A and B zones did not indicate commercial oil production; but the C zone will be tested and completed in the open hole, 3280-90. The B zone did indicate a porosity break and may be considered for perforating.

Respectfully submitted;

Francis C. Whisler

Depth			Dı	ri,1	ling	Ti	lme					Lithology	Remar
		5 - 5 - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C -	THE		ПП	П	$\overline{\Box}$	111	Ш	Ш	Щ	- 1 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1
•		•		#		111	##		 	 	###	BRUNGARDT OIL & LEASING	3.6
2900			C	ute	s per	10	94	##	##	 	###	INC	
2,900							111	#	111		###	KENDIG No. 1	-
								-	Π	11111		1700 ft. FNL & 1490 ft. F	HC 1
·				\vdash		\Box	\blacksquare	\mathbf{H}	\prod			C 22 m 0 C D 10 m	
				\pm		Ш	##	Ш				Sec. 32 T 9 S R 12 W Osborne Co., Ks.	
20						Ш		111					
0					###			##			!!!!	Elev. 1976 KB	Later Holes
				\mp	 			###				1971 GL	
		,		\Box	111		\Box	##				54- C- hu 1-1	
-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\blacksquare			Ш					5h-Gy brn bik	
40								\coprod				TOPEKA 2937 (-961)	131 A44
				$\pm \pm$		#	Ш					LS- wht das to che	VISH2
				##	###	#	##		111	 	<u> </u>	some buff ans	W+8,8
				\Box		#			##	####	##		W110.3
60				##		#		! !!!	1#	‡‡‡‡	##	LS-AA	
60				#		#		!	##	 	##	The state of the s	
	7,7]		#	\prod	 	1#		##	Ls-wht It Gry Moredas	Ad pre
				$oxed{oxed}$		#						with it.org. More distribution	W.W.
	T		5	H	\coprod	\prod			\prod			The second secon	
80		.				\coprod			\prod			A Company of the Comp	深溪
30			#13	\prod	\coprod	\coprod		Ш	\coprod		$\#\Gamma$	The state of the s	14
•		.							\coprod			25-AA	
		ŀ	119			Ш	#		###		₩		
			112	\Box			##	1			₩	15- Giy das some will toll	
3000		į		H			##			1111	#		
		ļ	1			###	###	##		 	₩.	The second secon	
:	7	ļ	15			###	##	##		 	#	25-wht it Go day which was	
		Ì	15		Ш	111	##	##		***	#		Pred
	777	Ī	14			\square	###	#		 	Щ.	45-AB	
20			\$			##	###	#		###	##_		
		F	1.3		\Box		111			1111	H	Sh-BIK Canb'in 30-40	
		E	V			\prod	\coprod				 	£ 40-50 Smal	
	1 1	E	\bigvee			\coprod	Ш				\mathbb{H}^-	and the second of the committee of the c	
		Ŀ				Ш				 	Ш	25- 17 Gx7 dns	44
40		Ŀ			111		+++		##	11111		w(Ery 55	
	777	F		*	##		###	####	##			26- AA Ewht dus	far a l
	7	F		-	+++		+++	+++	##		#	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	VIS 50
[E	\{\begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\				Π		++		# .	Ls-wh+ Chly	N+ 8.8
60	7	E		\perp			Ш		\coprod				Marine 1
~~ [1	E		\coprod	##	H	\coprod	Ш	##				
				#	 	#			###		#	25-More wht das	K SHRAIC
				#	 			 	###	 	#-		
	7-11	F		+	 	#			 	 	#	25- Abnt whtchky	
80	7-1			#	###	#			# ###	###	#		
ļ F		E	1	#	###	#			‡ ‡‡‡	+ ###		The state of the s	
	<i>I I</i>	F	II K	\blacksquare		#	#	+++	 	 	H	LS-AR	A A
E		E		\coprod		\coprod			\coprod			The state of the s	
3400 				>	++-	+	+ H	\coprod	Ш	Ш		54-Tr. 6/k Carb in 3100-10	VIS50 W+8.7
3100	<u> </u>	E		#	 	+	+	##	₩			1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
ļ F		F		#	 	###	##	##	 	####	†	5h-Inch BIK Carb WI	
F		<u> </u>	5	#		###	╅╂	###		####	_	Ls-wht Grydis-Chk	
E	4-1	E	1	\coprod	\coprod	[] 	}	[]	 	ļ.,.	Abn+ blk con ch 2000	
20 E	4	E		H		\coprod	\coprod	\coprod				25- AA	-14-81
		E		#			$+\Pi$	\coprod	+++		 	Cs-wht/ferrance	
	121	Ë			 	 	 	###	##			LS - Wht It Gry des	TOPS TO BE
	ATA		171	##			###	 	####		-		
	ΔΙ	日	4	##		##	###	 	†† ‡‡	####	4	c-wht It Grachkie fis	
40	<u> </u>	H	3#	-					###	###	ļ		Para II
<u> </u>	7	B	₹						###	;;;;;,	74	s-whit It by fose who	Mary Mark
550		E	H		\coprod				[SONA gry cht	
		B	∑				\prod		\prod				
		\Box	5	F			\prod		HH	$\parallel \parallel$		LS-AA Incr foss a	
60 🗆							TT		1111	71111	<u>'</u>	"特别"。 第二章	EST WHILE